Typical applications
l	Starting air/gas valve
l	Vented fuel gas valve
l	Control valve
Model 4418F
Key features and benefits
l Vent port eliminates need for separate
bleed valve - reduced system cost

Connections
Pilot options
How to order
Use the table below to select the unique specification of your 4418F high pressure control valve:
(1) Do not use aluminum above 240 psig (16.55 bar) @ 200°F (94°C).
(2) Not available with aluminum spool
(3) All accessories include SS tubing & fittings mounted on valve
page 6
High Pressure Control Valve - Model 4418F
Datasheet_4418F_High_Pressure_Control_Valve_0612_Rev7
Service kits
Model 4418F, 2-way vented
page 7
High Pressure Control Valve - Model 4418F
Datasheet_4418F_High_Pressure_Control_Valve_0612_Rev7
Model 4418F 2-way vented
Closed position proximity
switch
Model 4418F 2-way vented
Open position proximity switch
Model 4418F 2-way
Open or closed proximity
switch
Viton Viton Viton
Item
no.
Description Kit:
81050X001
Kit:
81050X003
Kit: 81050X005
Qty Qty Qty
2 O-ring 1 1
4 PTFE main seal 1 1 1
8 O-ring 1 1 1
12 O-ring 1
13 O-ring 1 1 1
14 O-ring 1 1
15 O-ring 1 1 1
21 PTFE vent seal 1 1 1
22 O-ring 2 2 2
23 O-ring 1 1
90 O-ring 1
35 O-ring 1 1
40 Operation and
Maintenance Manual
1 1 1
AN Krytox GPL206
grease
1 1 1
AC LOCTITE thread locker 1 1 1
Model 4418F, 2-way
Service kit for seals
Service kits
page 8
High Pressure Control Valve - Model 4418F
Datasheet_4418F_High_Pressure_Control_Valve_0612_Rev7
PILOT
PILOT
OUT
OUT
IN
IN
AMOT
AMOT
A
A
88.9
(3.5)
R
2" Pipe Thread
(50.8) (2 Ports)
ALL OTHER DIMENSIONS